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167,831

BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN | Top 5 Individuals
 

Mali 163,620
Senegal 668
Guinea 539
Central African Republic 526
Syrian Arab Republic 492

BY REGION Asylum Seeker
 

Refugee
 

Hodh Chargui  149,723
Nouakchott 5,738 7,607
Nouadhibou 1,418 3,084
Other regions 25 236

BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN | Top 5 Individuals
 

Mali 159,427
Central African Republic 445
Syrian Arab Republic 346
Senegal 67

BY REGION Refugee
 

Hodh Chargui 149,723
Nouakchott 7,607
Nouadhibou 3,084
Other regions 234

BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN | Top 5 Individuals
 

Mali 4,193
Senegal 601
Guinea 516
Nigeria 360
Sierra Leone 316

BY REGION Asylum Seeker
 

Nouakchott 5,738
Nouadhibou 1,418
Other regions 25

Persons with Specific Needs:

Older person at risk

Child at risk

Woman at risk

Disability

Unaccompanied or separated child

Serious medical condition

Single parent

Specific legal and physical protection needs

4,547

3,706

3,471

2,613

1,215

737

544

110

Persons with Specific Needs:

Woman at risk

Serious medical condition

Specific legal and physical protection needs

Survivors of Gender-based violence

Disability

Single parent

Child at risk

Torture

241

70

62

53

36

31

29

27

14,905

485

15,390

            Registered Refugees and Asylum Seekers in Mauritania 

89,651
Children (<18)

Female Male
Regions of Origin | Top 3

Tombouctou

Segou

Koulikouro

72%

18%

10%

Regions of Origin | Top 3

Tombouctou

Segou

Koulikouro

73%

18%

9%

Regions of Origin | Top 3

Kayes

Koulikouro

Segou

48%

34%

19%

51% 49%
      Individuals

160,650
87,415

Children (<18)

Female Male

       Individuals

7,181
2,236

Children (<18)

Female Male

       Individuals

52% 48%

39% 61%

Persons with Specific Needs:

Older person at risk

Child at risk

Woman at risk

Disability

Unaccompanied or separated child

Serious medical condition

Single parent

Specific legal and physical protection needs

Survivors of Gender-based violence

4,559

3,735

3,712

2,649

1,242

807

575

172

121

As of  31/01/2025
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REFUGEES AND ASYLUM SEEKERS

BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN | Top 5 Individuals
 

Mali 13,904
Senegal 668
Guinea 539
Central African Republic 526
Syrian Arab Republic 492

BY REGION Asylum Seeker
 

Refugee
 

Nouakchott 5,738 7,607
Nouadhibou 1,418 3,084
Other regions 25 234

BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN | Top 5 Individuals
 

Mali 9,711
Central African Republic 445
Syrian Arab Republic 346
Senegal 67
Palestine 65

BY REGION Refugee
 

Nouakchott 7,607
Nouadhibou 3,084
Other regions 234

BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN | Top 5 Individuals
 

Mali 4,193
Senegal 601
Guinea 516
Nigeria 360
Sierra Leone 316

BY REGION Asylum Seeker
 

Nouakchott 5,738
Nouadhibou 1,418
Other regions 25

Persons with specific needs:

Woman at risk

Serious medical condition

Disability

Single parent

Unaccompanied or separated child

Child at risk

Specific legal and physical protection needs

Survivors of Gender-based violence

209

175

144

117

89

87

81

68

Persons with specific needs:

Woman at risk

Serious medical condition

Specific legal and physical protection needs

Survivors of Gender-based violence

Disability

Single parent

Child at risk

Torture

241

70

62

53

36

31

29

27

867

485

Persons with specific needs:

Woman at risk

Serious medical condition

Disability

Single parent

Specific legal and physical protection needs

Survivors of Gender-based violence

Child at risk

Unaccompanied or separated child

450

245

180

148

143

121

116

116

1,352

               Registered Refugees and Asylum Seekers in Urban Areas

      

Regions of Origin | Top 3

Tombouctou

Segou

Koulikouro

51%

25%

24%

Regions of Origin | Top 3

Tombouctou

Segou

Koulikouro

58%

24%

18%

Regions of Origin | Top 3

Kayes

Koulikouro

Segou

48%

34%

19%

18,115
6,904

Children (<18)

Female Male

       Individuals

10,934
4,668

Children (<18)

Female Male

       Individuals

7,181
2,236

Children (<18)

Female Male

      Individuals

41% 59%

43% 57%

39% 61%

As of  31/01/2025
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53% 47%

                             Registered Refugees in Hodh Chargui
                          

REFUGEES WITH SPECIFIC NEEDS                       MAP OF HODH CHARGUI

MALIAN REFUGEES

149,716
82,747

Children (<18)

14,038

Female Male Regions of Origin

Tombouctou

Segou

Koulikouro

Gao

Mopti

Kayes

Bamako

Taoudeni

Sikasso

Kidal

63.79%

15.45%

7.78%

6.40%

5.57%

0.86%

0.05%

0.04%

0.03%

0.02%

Oualata

N’Beiket Lehwach

Bassiknou
Adel 

Bagrou

Néma
Timbédra

Djiguenni Amourj Mbera 
Camp

Persons with Specific Needs:

Older person at risk

Child at risk

Woman at risk

Disability

Unaccompanied or separated child

Serious medical condition

Single parent

Specific legal and physical protection needs

Family unity

4,480

3,619

3,262

2,469

1,126

562

427

29

7

District Individuals
 

Bassiknou 132,980

Adel Bagrou 5,333

Timbédra 3,668

Amourj 3,105

Djiguenni 2,347

Néma 2,280

Oualata 1

Total 149,714

Age and Gender

3385

8056

25255

11361

18048

12562

3222

6790

20261

10479

17580

12717

60 + years

41 - 59 years

18 - 40 years

12 - 17 years

05 - 11 years

00 - 04 years

REGISTRATION TRENDS
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Creation date: 12 Nov 2024  Sources: ProGres ,Feedback: sarra@unhcr.org;pintodan@unhcr.org- Mauritania

                 Individuals

Registered refugees and asylum seekers correspond to those who have been 
included in UNHCR's database.
Given the sharp increase of arrivals from Mali in Hodh Chargui in 2023 and 
2024, thousands of refugees are awaiting registration and, thus, not included in 
dashboard 

As of  31/01/2025


